

Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation

(A Unit of Foundation of Non-Resident Indians)

Approved by National Medical Commission, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences
Accredited by NABH & NABL

Policy number: SGMC/Acad. Pol/98/2024

Category: Faculty Welfare

Content: Educating students and faculty regarding laws concerning clinical practice, insurance policies & medical indemnity insurance cover for clinical faculty

Effective Date: 25.04. 2014

Inquiries: Office of the Principal,

Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation, Venjaramoodu, Thiruvananthapuram

Tele: 0472-3041234-2405

Signed by:

Vice-Chairman

Dean Emeritus



Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation

(A Unit of Foundation of Non-Resident Indians)

Approved by National Medical Commission, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences
Accredited by NABH & NABL

Educating students and faculty regarding laws concerning clinical practice, insurance policies & medical indemnity insurance cover for clinical faculty

Statement of Purpose

The policy elaborates on the educating faculty and students regarding the laws concerning clinical practice, insurance policies & medical indemnity insurance cover for the clinical faculty.

Policy

The undergraduate students, postgraduate students and the faculty working in Sree Gokulam Medical College and Research Foundation will be given comprehensive education regarding various laws applicable in medico-legal cases, details about what constitutes medical negligence and malpractice, etc. to help them be ready to face any clinical challenges.

As a welfare measure, faculty, staff and students will also be informed about various insurance practices / schemes available and specifically about the requirement of medical indemnity insurance cover for the clinical faculty.

Clinical faculty shall endeavour to be covered by medical indemnity insurance as a precaution to financially safeguard oneself against legal costs and claims for compensation to the patients in case of any litigations.

Applies to:

All the students, faculty and other staff of the Institution.

Prepared by	Reviewed by	Approved by
Dr Mamata Chimmalgi Professor of Anatomy, IQAC Coordinator	Dr P Chandramohan Dean	Dr K K Manojan Vice-Chairman & Director
Policy Number	Effective Date	Validity
SGMC/Acad.Pol/098/2020 Amendment	25.04.2024	5 years